determined and the purchase price allocation has been completed, actual results may differ materially from the
information presented in this unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial information.

Additionally, Dawson expects to incur costs associated with integrating the operations of Dawson and TGC. The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial information does not reflect the cost of any
integration activities or benefits from the merger that may be derived from any integration activities, both of which
could have a material effect on the results of operations in periods following the completion of the merger. In addition,
the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial information does not include costs directly
attributable to the transaction, employee retention costs or professional fees incurred by Dawson or TGC pursuant to
provisions contained in the merger agreement, as those costs are not considered part of the purchase price.

137

Edgar Filing: DAWSON GEOPHYSICAL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 293

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF MARCH 31, 2011

Pro Forma
Historical Pro Forma Condensed

Dawson TGC Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 13,602,000 $ 15,466,000 $ � $ 29,068,000
Short-term investments 5,500,000 � � 5,500,000
Accounts receivable, net of
allowance for doubtful accounts 68,704,000 27,694,000 3,147,000 (a)(d) 99,545,000
Cost and estimated earning in
excess of billings on uncompleted
contracts 2,859,000 (2,859,000) (d) �
Prepaid expenses and other assets 11,951,000 726,000 (82,000) (a)(b) 12,595,000
Current deferred tax asset 1,795,000 � 471,000 (e)(g) 2,266,000

Total current assets 101,552,000 46,745,000 677,000 148,974,000
Property, plant and equipment 280,511,000 134,117,000 (60,634,000) (f) 353,994,000
Less accumulated depreciation (141,449,000) (80,979,000) 80,979,000 (f) (141,449,000)

Net property, plant and
equipment 139,062,000 53,138,000 20,345,000 212,545,000
Other assets � 63,000 (63,000) (b) �
Oil and gas interest 361,000 (h) 361,000
Intangible 22,850,000 (i) 22,850,000

�
Goodwill � 202,000 39,087,000 (j) 39,289,000

Total assets $ 240,614,000 $ 100,148,000 $ 83,257,000 $ 424,019,000

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 19,748,000 $ 13,470,000 $ 2,998,000 (c)(m) $ 36,216,000
Accrued liabilities: 3,326,000 (3,326,000) (c) �
Payroll costs and other taxes 4,231,000 � 1,815,000 (c) 6,046,000
Other 8,426,000 � 2,121,000 (c)(e) 10,547,000
Deferred revenue 3,994,000 � 7,312,000 (d) 11,306,000
Billings in excess of costs and
estimated earnings on
uncompleted contracts � 5,810,000 (5,810,000) (d) �
Federal and state income taxes
payable � 2,048,000 (2,048,000) (e) �
Current maturities of notes
payable � 5,473,000 267,000 (k) 5,740,000

Edgar Filing: DAWSON GEOPHYSICAL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 294

Current maturities of capital lease
obligations � 1,148,000 � 1,148,000

Total current liabilities 36,399,000 31,275,000 3,329,000 71,003,000
Non-current liabilities:
Notes payable, less current
maturities � 3,785,000 154,000 (k) 3,939,000
Capital lease obligations, less
current maturities � 1,380,000 � 1,380,000
Long-term deferred tax liability 19,188,000 4,297,000 14,929,000 (g) 38,414,000
Commitments and contingencies � � � �

Total non-current liabilities 19,188,000 9,462,000 15,083,000 43,733,000
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock � � �
Common stock 2,640,000 193,000 1,013,000 (l) 3,846,000
Additional paid-in capital 91,730,000 27,567,000 97,043,000 (l) 216,340,000
Accumulated other
comprehensive income, net of tax � 1,478,000 (1,478,000) �
Retained earnings 90,657,000 30,430,000 (31,990,000) (d)(m) 89,097,000
Treasury stock � (257,000) 257,000 (l) �

Total stockholders� equity 185,027,000 59,411,000 64,845,000 309,283,000

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity $ 240,614,000 $ 100,148,000 $ 83,257,000 $ 424,019,000

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial information.

138

Edgar Filing: DAWSON GEOPHYSICAL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 295

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Historical Pro Forma
DAWSON TGC Pro Forma Condensed
Year End Year End Adjustments Combined

Operating revenues $ 205,272,000 $ 108,319,000 $ 10,284,000 (n) $ 323,875,000
Operating costs:
Operating expenses 185,588,000 85,933,000 10,387,000 (n) 281,908,000
General and administrative 7,131,000 6,894,000 14,025,000
Depreciation and amorization 27,126,000 15,344,000 2,547,000 (o) 45,017,000

219,845,000 108,171,000 12,934,000 340,950,000
(Loss) income from operations (14,573,000) 148,000 (2,650,000) (17,075,000)
Other income (expense):
Interest income 185,000 � 185,000
Interest expense � (791,000) 328,000 (q) (463,000)
Other income 398,000 � 398,000

Loss before income tax (13,990,000) (643,000) (2,322,000) (16,955,000)
Income tax benefit (expense):
Current 7,102,000 (433,000) (96,000) (p) 6,573,000
Deferred (2,464,000) (147,000) 951,000 (p) (1,660,000)

4,638,000 (580,000) 855,000 4,913,000

Net loss $ (9,352,000) $ (1,223,000) $ (1,467,000) $ (12,042,000)

Basic loss per common share $ (1.20) $ (0.06) $ (1.06)

Diluted loss per common share $ (1.20) $ (0.06) $ (1.06)

Weighted average equivalent
common shares outstanding 7,777,404 19,202,804 11,394,309

Weighted average equivalent
common shares outstanding-
assuming dilution 7,777,404 19,202,804 11,394,309

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial information.

139

Edgar Filing: DAWSON GEOPHYSICAL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 296

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2011

Historical Pro Forma
DAWSON TGC Pro Forma Condensed
3/31/11 3/31/11 Adjustments Combined

Operating revenues $ 150,990,000 $ 82,948,000 $ 6,211,000 (n) $ 240,149,000
Operating costs:
Operating expenses 139,893,000 59,348,000 6,286,000 (n) 205,527,000
General and administrative 5,592,000 4,387,000 (1,560,000) (r) 8,419,000
Depreciation and amortization 14,867,000 8,286,000 435,000 (o) 23,588,000

160,352,000 72,021,000 5,161,000 237,534,000
(Loss) income from operations (9,362,000) 10,927,000 1,050,000 2,615,000
Other income (expense):
Interest income 31,000 � 31,000
Interest expense � (365,000) 234,000 (q) (131,000)
Other income 582,000 � 582,000

(Loss) income before income tax (8,749,000) 10,562,000 1,284,000 3,097,000
Income tax benefit (expense) 2,225,000 (4,090,000) 125,000 (p) (1,740,000)

Net (loss) income $ (6,524,000) $ 6,472,000 $ 1,409,000 $ 1,357,000

Basic (loss) income per common
share $ (0.84) $ 0.34 $ 0.12

Diluted (loss) income per
common share $ (0.84) $ 0.33 $ 0.12

Weighted average equivalent
common shares outstanding 7,793,836 19,209,084 11,410,741

Weighted average equivalent
common shares outstanding-
assuming dilution 7,793,836 19,498,771 11,568,299

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial information.

140

Edgar Filing: DAWSON GEOPHYSICAL CO - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 297

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION